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STATE OF ILLINOIS|

| 20
County of Shelby | Claimant _C:__g‘ \ .

certifies or declares under penalty of perjury that the fore going claim and items as herein set are true and correct;

that no part thereof has been hereto ¢ paid and that the amount is justly due against the County of Shelby, ltinois,
amounting to the total sum of ‘Q&O . q——ﬁ-/ dollars
i €

for

and is specifically set forth below.

Submission Date: g 02 C‘{ - 9_10;— (

Signature of Claimant/Office Head

BUDGET LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION . | AMOUNT
ITEM FUND # OWED
DD )-ID10- )2 ol 'DOSM%L . =
0/ 100 - (2-007 ‘Au.,g%g;& 375.9
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AUGZ 42021

gcpum 5 C-Li:!?iK

USE THIS BOX FOR SPECIAL REQUESTS/DIRECTIONS (ie separate checks, return check to requester, ete,

Y a0 20 Rudape

Receipts, invoices, ete. shall be attached upon subrnission of the claim




S Please fold on the perforation below, detach and-r turn with your payment ¥




.azon Business Prlme Card
.AELBY CO STATE ATTY
. NICHOLE D KRONCKE
C[osmg Date 08/1 3/21

 $tandard Balance Charges .~

‘-',‘PaymentTermsCharges: S Totalks

SO 00 i 438034

[ ] NlCHOLE D KRONCKE
EZ cad Endmg

.. Amoupt -

0711 St

. Usps PO 1671 940565 001 381428
< 8002758777 :

07/21/21 &

PAYPAL *TRUTHFINDER
. 8006998081

: ‘;_'---_CA_ -:'_* $2ao \/ .

07/21/21

FEDEX EXPRESS
774317491099 27275,
TO:LABCORENC
" FROM; NICHOLE KRONCKE. 62565
001 STANDARD 118 AWB774317491099
FEDEX #1-800-622-1147 -

800-622-1147

8002758777

"63707721"'-""’-:"-USPSPo16605606*57001376705 --------- R

08/11/21

g AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS

3 :AMZN COM/BILL

WA R $30729/

08/08/21-

Arnount o
L $35.00

', Total Fees for thls Pertod

| Late'PaymemFee T eor 'IOOCS-\a:f”O-O"l“.*j

$35-:°°

* Continued on reverse *



ONCKE - Account Ending SR p.4/6

Amount

18/13/21 Interest Charge on Purchases - ' m‘--[ooo ~\2~00717 ' ' $5.60 -
Fotal Interest Charged for this Period L ' . S $5.60

About Trailing Interest .

fou may see [nterest on your next statement even if you pay the new balance in full and on time and make ho new charges. This is called

'trailing interest". Trailing interast is the interest charged when, for example, you didn't pay your previous balance in full. When that
yappens, we charge interest from the first day of the billing period untl we receive your payment in full. You can avoid paying interest
i purchases by paying your bajance in fulk and on' time each: month. Please see the "When we charge interest” sub-section in your
cardmember Agreement for details. _ E ' : .

Total Fees in 2021 L _ _ L . $105.00

. Total Interest in 2021 ‘ o S  §9642

ulation.

Your Annual Percentége Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate an your account.

Annual Balance Subject Interest

Percentagg Rate to Interest Rate Charge

Purchases -~ ¢ ¢ o O 2024%W) S $23284 ‘ $5.60
Cash Advances . M L 29.24% (v) $000 $0.00

Total - : 3 o ' - ' . $5.60
{v) Variable Rate o . _ . : _ -

" 1825




oo’

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE.

SHELBYVILLE

200 S MORGAN ST
SHELBYVILLE, 3L 6iii;—9998

07/15/2021 04:03 PM
Product Gty Unit Price
Price
First-Class Mail® 1 $2.00
Large Fnvelops
Springfield, IL 62701
Weight: 0 1b 5.20 oz
Estimated Delivery Date
Mon 07/18/2021
Certified Mail® $3.80
Tracking #:
~70201810000037643854
Return Receipt $2.85
Tracking #:
959G 9402 5177 0220 0821 60
Total 45
Grand Total: $8.4%
Credit Card Remitted $8.45
Card Name: AMEX
Account #: X¥0000000 P
Approval #: 845643
Transaction #: 681
AID: ADOOCO0025010801 Chip

AL: AMERT/ AN EXPRESS
PIN: Not v uired

BRI KKK KK KRR KK KRR R IO K KRR KK KKK KR KKK K W WKy

USPS is experiencing unprecedented volume
inrreasags and 1imited embiovee

,

L 10\ 0\ - o1

———— Mgt e s Y -

vl LT

violL waw.usps.com USPS Tracking or call

Preview your Mail
Track your Packages
Sign up Tor FREE @
https://informeddel i very . usps.com

All sales final on stamps and postage.
Refunds for guaranteed services only.
Thank yeu for vour business,

Tell us sbout vour experience.
Go to: https://posta]experiencg.com/qu
or scan this code with your mobile device,

UFN: 167194-0365
Receipt #: 840-56040534-1-2499851-2
Clerk: 01




.yla Lanter - -

From: service@paypal.com

Sent: Wednesday, July 21, 2021 9:30 AM

To: Nichole Kroncke

Subject: Receipt for Your Payment to TruthFinder, Inc.

Hello, Nichole Kroncke

You sent a payment of $28.05 USD to
TruthFinder, Inc. (help@truthfinder.com)

It may take a few moments for this transaction to appear in your account.

Transaction ID Transaction date

Jul 21, 2021 07:29:21 PDT

||

Merchant
TruthFinder, Inc.

Instructions to merchant

You haven't entered any instructions.

Invoice [D

)



PayPal

[+~ CREDIT

et Creds RREETDD . L EETARS

Description Unit price Qty Amount
$28.05USD 1 $28.05 USD

Subtotal $28.05 USD

Total $28.05 USD

Payment $28.05 USD

Charge will appear on your credit card statement as "PAYPAL *TRUTHFINDER"
Payment sent to help@truthfinder.com
Payment sent from shcovwe@shelbycounty-il.com

Funding Sources Used (Total)
American Express x- $28.05 USD

Issues with this transaction?

You have 180 days from the date of the transaction to open a dispute in the :
Resolution Center.

Help & Contact | Security | Apps

©000

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

You have the right to cancel a transaction for a full refund unless your designated recipient has
already received the payment. However, since most PayPal payments are received within seconds,



lon https://www.trathfinder.com/dashboard/account/my-orders

Order Details

Order Number:_

Unlimited Person Reports Membership

Customer Kayla Lanter
Order Date 07/21/2021
Status complete
Payment Method Paypal
Order Total $28.05

of 1 8/24/2021, 8:48 AM



~yla Lanter 00\ -1O\O-\2-001

T
From: TrackingUpdates@fedex.com
Sent: Wednesday, july 21, 2021 1:44 PM&
To: shcovwc@shelbycounty-il.com
Subject: FedEx Shipment 774317491099, This shipment was tendered to FedEx Express

Hi. This shipment was
tendered to FedEx Express
on Wed 7/21/2021.

Estimated delivery date

Thu, 07/22/2021
by 4:30pm

m—_@

PICKED UP
EFFINGHAM, IL

MANAGE DELIVERY

TRACKING NUMBER 174317491099

FROM SHELBYVILLE, IL, US

1



TO BURLINGTON, NC, US

SHIP DATE Wed 7/21/2021 01:43 PM

PACKAGING TYPE FedEx Envelope
ORIGIN SHELBYVILLE, IL
DESTINATION BURLINGTON, Nc; us
SPECIAL HANDLING Deliver Weekday
STANDARD TRANSIT Thu, 07/22/2021 by 4:30pm
NUMBER OF PIECES 1
SERVICE TYPE FedEx Standard Overnight

FOLLOW FEDEX

§f ¥ ® in P & G-

Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended mailbox.
This report was generated at approximately 1:43 PM CDT 07/21/2021.

All weights are estimated.

To track the latest status of your shipment, click on the fracking number above.

Standard transit is the date and time the package is scheduled te be delivered by, based on the
selected service, destination and ship date. Limitaticns and exceptions may apply. Please see
the FedEx Service Guide for terms and conditions of service, including the FedEx Money-Back

Guarantee, or contact your FedEx Customer Support representative.

© 2021 Federal Express Corporation. The content of this message is protected by copyright and
trademark laws under U.S. and international law. Review our privacy palicy. All rights reserved.

Thank you for your business.



_achole Kroncke

From: Kim Ray

Sent: Friday, July 16, 2021 2:26 PM -

To: States Attorney; Diane Hankle; Lindsey Hoover; Carly Surprenant
Subject: Re:

Nichole:

Hello. | spoke to Labcore today and was informed of the address listed below the DNA sample for (NI ca»
be sent to via FedEx.

I also was informed héd’.'a-u appointment to have testing done in November of 2020 but the appointment was
not kept. Therefare, Labcore wilj, eschedule the appointment and inform me via email. | will keep you posted. Thank
With gratitude, bN(\ Mc’%fgs\oﬂ\ﬂ%

Kimberly Ray, BS in Psychology

Foster Care Case Manager \L\L\ 9 \{O\{k-' CO
One Hope United .

701 Monroe Ave %u\{\\naf\o\(\ ’ NC a_lg,\g
Charleston, 11 61920

0:
C:
F:
For Every Child and Family, Life Without Limits

It's not what you look at that matters, it's what you see. ~ Henry David Thoreau

Get Qutlogk for i0S

From: States Attorney <statesattorney@shelbycounty-il.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 15, 2021 2:45:43 PM
To: Kim Ray

subject- <N O\A

Good afternoon Kimberly,

providéd a DNA sample to the Shelby County Sheriff’s Office {judge gave permission for SCSO to
collect).

| have it in a sealed evidence bag. Let me know how we can arrange transport to the lab.

Thanks!



..axla Lanter

. R
From: TrackingUpdates@fedex.com
Sent: Thursday, July 22, 2021 8:33 AM
To: shcovwe@shelbycounty-il.com
Subject: FedEx Shipmerit 774317491099: Your package has been delivered

Hi. Your package was
delivered Thu, 07/22/2021 at
9:23am.

o—o—oo O

OBTAIN PROOF OF DELIVERY

TRACKING NUMBER
FROM

TO

SHIP DATE
DELIVERED TO

PACKAGING TYPE

774317491099

SHELBYVILLE, IL, US

BURLINGTON, NC, US

Wed 7/21/2021 01:43 PM

Shipping/Receiving

FedEx Envelope



ORIGIN SHELBYVILLE, Ii., US

DESTINATION BURLINGTON, NC, US
SPECIAL HANDLING Deliver Weekday
NUMEER OF PIIéCES 1

SERVICE TYPE FedEx Standard Overnight

FOLLOW FEDEX

f ¥ @ in P @& o

=1 Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended mailbox.
This report was generated at approximately 8:32 AM CDT 07/22/2021.

All weights are estimated.

To track the latest status of your shipment, click on the tracking number above.

Standard fransit is the date and time the package is scheduled to be delivered by, based on the
selected service, destination and ship date. Limitations and exceptions may apply. Please see
the FedEx Service Guide for terms and conditions of service, including the FedEx Money-Back

Guarantee, or contact your FedEx Customer Support representative.

© 2021 Federal Express Corporation. The content of this message is protected by copyright and
trademark laws under U.S. and international law. Review our privacy policy. All rights reserved.

Thank you for your business.




‘axla Lanter

From: TrackingtUpdates@fedex.com

Sent: Wednesday, July 21, 2021 10:57 AM
To; Nichole Kroncke

Subject: FedEx Shipment Receipt

Dear Nichole Kroncke

Thank you for shipping with FedEx. Please click here to view or print the receipt of this shipment. You can track the
status of this shipment with tracking number 774317491099 at fedex.com.

If you have any questions, please contact FedEx Customer Service.

The content of this message is protected by copyright and trademark laws under U.S. and international law. Review our privacy policy. All rights
reserved. ® 1995-2011 FedEx.

wx = Shipment Receipt

Address information

Ship from:

Nichole Kroncke

Shelby Co State's Attorney's Office
301 E. Main St.

Ste. 11

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565

United States

2177745511
shecovwe@shelbycounty-il.com

Ship to:

DNA ACCESSIONING
LabCore

1440 York Court

BURLINGTON, NC 27215
United States
177745511

Shipping information
Tracking number: 774317491099

Ship date: lul 21, 2021
Your estimated rate:

Package information

Shipment method: Fedex One Rate
Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight®
Packaging type: FedEx Envelope

No. of packages: 1

Declared value: USD



.5 value: USD
~_cial services:
Pickup/Drop-off: Drop-off

Billing information
Payment method: Credit Card AMEX ***********‘

Thank you for shipping online with FedEx.

Please note

FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in
the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income
interest, profit, attorneys fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100
or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1000, e.g., jewelry,
precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our Service Guide, Written claims must be filed within strict time limits; Consult the
applicable FedEx Service Guide for details. The estimated shipping charge may be different than the actual charges for your shipment. Differences
may oceur based on actual weight, dimensions, and other factors. Consuit the applicable FedEx Service Guide or the FedFx Rate Sheets for details
on how shipping charges are calculated.



Fed%:z@) Transaction Receipt

07/21/2021 13:43

KEEP THIS FOR YOUR RECORDS

The following shipment(s) were dropped off; {1 of 1)
774317491099

At the FedEx Ship Center:
910 W Wabash Ave
Effingham, [L 62401
Location: MTOA Device ID: MTOA-ROSAS15

Thank you for using FedEx. See invoice for shipping charges. Visit us at fedex.com

or call 1.800.GoFedEx. Sec FedEx Service Guide at fedex.com for terms and
canditicns governing vour shipment,

Fage 1 of 1



Final Details for Order L
i
/ Order Placed: August 10, 2021
Amazon.com order number- L Y

Order Total: $307.29
Shipped on August 11, 2021 0 Q \-1000 - l;\.m—,

ol
] Items Ordered Price
JF
A 1 of. Amazon Basics Multipurpose Copy Printer Pager - White, 8.5 x 11 Inches, 8 Ream Case (4,00C Shosfs) $26.93
Sold by: Amazon {seller profile)

o

Business Price
Condition: New

Shipping Address: ltem(s) Subtotal: 26.9

Shelby County State's Attorney's Office P ) - $26.95
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL. 62565-1625 Amazon Day discount; 80,27

United States —
Total before tax: $26.66

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
Amazon Day Delivery

Total for This Shipment:  $26.66

Shipped on August 11, 2021 [V Jcm ~\Q.- @:]

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Amazon Basics Multipurpose Copy Printer Paper - White, 8.5x 11 Inches, 8 Ream Case (4,000 Shesis) $26_93
Sold by: Amazon {ssller profile)

Business Price
Condition: New

Shipping Address: ltem(s) Subtotal:  $26.93

Shelby County State's Attorney's Office _— .
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Amazon Day discount:  -$0.27 L
United States —— L

Total before tax: $26.66 2
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00

Amazon Day L ST s
Total for This Shipment: $26.66

Shipped on August 11, 2021 0o\ -th Q - a ..00‘,

ltems Ordered Price
1 of: Amazon Basics Multipurpose Copy Prinier Paper - White, 8.5 x 11 inches, 8 Ream Case (4,000 Sheets) $26.93

Sold by: Amazcn LS_&.[@Q[Q&'_&)




slness Price
Sondition: New
i

] Shipping Address: ' item(s) Subtotal:  $26.93
A Shelby County State's Attorney's Office Shipping & Handling-

301 E MAIN ST STE 11 PPINg & Handling: - $0.00
SHELBYV”.LE, IL 62565"1625 Amazon Day diSCOUﬂt: '$027
United States -

Total bafore tax: $26.66

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
Amazon Day Delivery

Total for This Shipment: $26.66

Shipped on August 11,2021 oo (=100 - IA-007]

ltems Ordered Price
1 of. Amazon Basics Multipurpose Copy Printer Paper - White, 8.5 x 11 Inches, 8 Ream Cass (4,000 Sheets) $26.93

Sold by: Amazon [seller profile}

Business Price
Condition: New

g:'?[f"g’ Adtdnsa;ss;: < At < o ltem(s) Subtotal:  $26.93
elby Gounty State's Attorney's Office - .
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Handling: $0.00

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 : Amazon Day discount:  -§0.27
United States —

Total before tax:  $26.66
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00

Amazon Day Delivery ——
Total for This Shipment: $26.66

Shipped on August 11, 2021 OO0\ 1000~ 1 0077

items Ordered : Price

1 0of: £ LikeD 10 Rolls Compatible with DYMO 30332 Square Labals 17X 1* Mulfipurpose Replacement Labels for LW L abetwriter $ 18.55
450, 450 Turbo, 4XL (750 Labels/R

Sold by: Shenzhen Liked Development Company Limited (seller profile)

Business Price

Condition: New

2 of: Mr. Pen- Sticky Notes, Sticky Nofes 1.5x2 inch, 36 Pads, Small Sticky Note, Colored Sticky Notes, Mini Sticky Note Pads, $6_99
Stick Notes, Sticky Pad, Colo

Sold by: Mr. Pen {seller profile)

Condition: New

4 of: PiLOT G2 Premium Refilable & Retractable Rolting Ball Gel Pens, Bold Paini, Blue Ink, 12-Pack (31257) $13.51

Sold by: Amazon {seller profila)

Business Price
Candition; New

1 of: DYMO 30252 LW Mailing Address Labels for LabelWriter Labe/ Printers, White, 1-1/8” x 3-1/2", 2 Roiis of 350 $14.05
part 1 of DYMO [ abel Printer LabelWriter 450 Direct Thermal Label Printer with 2 Address Label .




18, 700 Labe|s i

fold by: Amazon.com
Londition: New

o,

{1 o oYMO Laver Frinter | Labe/Writer 450 Direct Thermaf Label Printer, Great for Labeling, Filing, Maiiing, Barcodes and More, $95.99

; J Home & Cifico Organization
part 2 of DYMO Label Printer LabelWriter 450 Direct Thermal Label Printer with 2 Addrass Labgl

Rolls, 700 Labels

Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition: New

Shi]i‘)pirg Addrgss: ' < Off ltem(s} Subtotal: $201.51
] ?g_? IlE)yM/ﬁKIntSyT SIE“!F‘[E 51 ;Attorneys Office Shipping & Handiing:  $0.00
/ SHELBYVILLE, I 62565-1625 Amazon Day discount:  -$0.86

/ United States e
: Total before tax: $200.65

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
Amazon Day Delivery ——

Total for This Shipment: $200.65

Payment information

Payment Method: ltem(s) Subtotal: $309.23

American Express | QNN Shipping & Handling: ~ $0.00

Promotion applied: -$1.94

Billing address

Nichole Kroncke ———
30:1 E‘.! ;\Aaln Street Total before tax: $307.29
Suite Estimated Tax:  $0.00

SHELBYVILLE, IL. 62565
United States

Grand Totai: $307.29

Credit Card transactions American Express ending!August 11, 2021: $307.29

To view the status of your order, return to QOrder Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1986-2020, Amazon.com, inc.




L.
STATE OF ILLINOIS|

| ss.
County of Shelby ! Claimant

certifies or declares under penalty of perjury that the foregoing claim and items as herein set are true and correct;

that no part thereof has besn heretofore paid and that the amount is Justly due against the County of Shelby, Illinois,
amounting to the total sum of \%LD =N dollars

and is specifically set forth below,

Submission Date; \0 . 5 2\

Signature of Claimant/Office Head
BUDGET LINE | ITEM DESCRIPTION . | AMOUNT
YTEM FUND # OWED
001000 -1, 007 OGre suppies . LOB. (g7
{DMB0 - 1D DAGCE 24 4110 et 22 O
[3c.7a_

—
S

)
‘ )
- _ er. OCT 05 2001 =

USE THIS BOX FOR SPECIAL REQUESTS/DIRECTIONS (e separate checks, return check to vequester, etc.

- Receipts, invoices, etc. shall be attached upon subraission of the claim




amazoncom OO\ -"1000: 12007
Final Details for Order + | NN
Order Placed: July 29, 2021

Amazon.com order number: { | EEGNG

Order Total: $101.80

Shipped on August 15, 2021

Sold by:i Amazon.com
Condition; New

ltems Ordered Price
1 of: Amazon Basics Multipurpose Copy Printer Paper - White, 8.5 x 11 inches, 8 Ream Case (4,000 Sheets) $26.79
Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition: New
Shipping Address: . ltem(s) Subtotal: $26.79
Shelby County State's Attorney's Office Shipping & Handiing: $0.00
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 pping & Handling: :
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Subscribe & Save:  -$1.34
United States ——
. Total before tax:  $25.45
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
Standard Shipping —
Total for This Shipment: $25.45
Shipped on August 15, 2021
items Ordered Price
1 of: Amazon Basics Multipurpose Copy Printer Paper - White, 8.5 x 11 Inches, § Rearm Case {4,600 Sheets) $26.79
Sold by: Amazon,com
Condition: New
Shipping Address: ltem(s) Subtotal: $26.79
Shelby County State's Attorney's Qffice Shipping & Handling: 0.0
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Sppt; g.b ndiing: $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 ubscribe & Save:  -$1.34
United States —
Total before tax:  $25.45
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
Standard Shipping —-
Total for This Shipment: $25.45
Shipped on August 15, 2021
ltemsiOrdered Price
1 of: Afmazon Basics Multipurpose Copy Printer Paper - White, 8.5 x 11 Inches, 8 Ream Case (4,000 Sheets) $26.79




Shipping Address: Item(s) Subtotal: $26.79
Shelby County State's Attorney's Office Shipping & Handling: ~ $0.00 .
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Subscribe & Save: 134
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 ubscribe & Save:  -$1.3
United States
Total before tax:  $25.45
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
Standard Shipping . —
Total for This Shipment:  $25.45
Shipped on August 15, 2021
ltems Ordered Price
1 of. Amazon Basics Mudtiourpose Copy Printer Paper - White, 8.5 x 11 Inches, 8 Ream Case {4,000 Sheets) $26.79
Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition; New
ggi;lu;iné] Addrgtsst: A o ltem(s} Subtotal: $26.79
elby County State's Attorney's Office _ _
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Handhng: $0.00
{SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Subscribe & Save:  -$1.34
United States ——
Total before tax:  $25.45
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
Standard Shipping ——
Total for This Shipment: $25.45
Payment information
Payment Method: o Item(s) Subtotal: $107.16
American Express | Last dlglts:- Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Billing address Promotion applied: -$5.36
Nichole Kroncke —
301 E. Main Street Total before tax: $101.80
Suite 11 Estimated Tax:  $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565 stimated Tax:  §
United States """
Grand Total: $101.80
Credit Card transactions American Express ending in ‘August 15, 2021: $101.80

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




verification | https://www.truthfinder.com/dashboard/ account/my-orders

QoL-9430-12 - 0O7
Order Details

Order Number: Sl NN

Unlimited Person Reports Membership

Customer Kayla Lanter
Order Date 08/20/2021
Status complete
Payment Method Paypal
Order Total $28.05

of 1 ' 10/4/2021, 4:07 PM






imazon Business Pl'il'l‘!! Cm'd
SHELBY CO STATE ATTY

NICHOLE D KRONCKE

‘Closing Date 08/ 3/21

Paym«mts :
Crn_dits

Payments - i
(08/16/21* -~ PAYMENT RECEIVED - THANK YOU - .
08/30/21% - PAYMENT RECEIVED - THANKYOU . -

i -._Standml Balam;c Charges
: m ze.es

os/-ijs/z{ AMAZONCOM ' R SEATTLE
PN "'.'GENERALMERCHANDISE": e e i
08/20/21 " PAYPALMRUTHFINDER - B 8006998081
L . _BD06OSB0AT ‘ SRR C i _

- Cantinued on reverse

I




i

J KRONCKE © Account Ending (NI SR b

Amouiit

09/13/21 _ Ihterestchargeon Purch:a'ses : ) _ S e " $6.87
Total Interest Charged for thisPerlod SQOM-V00©0 .\ o0 | $6.87

About Tralling interest : o K

You may see interest on your next statement even if you pay the new balanca In full and on time and make no new charges. Thisis calied
‘trailing interest’, Trailing interest is the interest charged when, for example, you didn't pay your previous balance in full, When that
happens, we charge interest from the first day of the billing period until we recelve your paymentin full. You can avoid paying interest
on purchases by paying your balance in full 'and on time each month, Please see the “When we charge interest’ sub-section in your
Cardmember Agreement for details. : : : : e o o

' . Amou'}it'*.
$105.00
$103.29

Total Fees in 2021
 Total Interest in 2021

~ Your Apnual Percentage Rate (APR) lsthe,annual'intere'st rate onyouraccoynt, . h
- : - o Annual " Balance Subject - Interest

_ _ PercentageRate - toInterestRate Charge
Puchases -~ - T 00 W) 27673 o te87
Cash Advances R . 202400 . $0.00 4000
Total - e e . %687

_(v) Variable Rate




E.
STATE OF ILLINOIS]

* i OO
County of Shelby [ Claimant ) .

certifies or declares under penalty of perjury that the foregoing claim and items as herein set are true and correct;

that no part thereof has been heretofore paid and that the amount is justly due against the County of Shelby,
amounting to the total sum of q q q : 1 Eﬂ

dollars
for M&M < Y CUJ’LAM@O& and is specifically set forth below.

Submission Date; \\ \6 \\D’DD— | —

Signature of Claimant/Office Head

Illinois,

BUDGET LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION | AMOUNT
ITEM FUND # OWED
001 70N - [2-065] NI YIS . (Qu. e
[-ID - 12 7% —h/dmz'ng - Nichnle ASD. &

Quy. b
- L =
I: L]

USE THIS BOX FOR SPECIAL REQUESTS/DIRECTIONS (ie separate checks, return check to requester, efc.

Nichole. has not reed fecuipt for “aa oining
She adrerded vie Weboinar. | witl dungd |
ONCL ok oy e el yo ‘

Receipts, invoices, etc. shall be attached upon submission of the claim
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amazoncom
S

Final Details for Order # (NG

Order Placed: September 16, 2021

Amazon.com order number: (RN

Order Total: $39.04

Shipped on September 19, 2021

ltems Ordered Price
1 of: Verbatim AZO DVD+R 4.7GB 16X with Branded Surface - 50pk Spindle $14.05
Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition: New
1 of: Verbatim 95102 DVD-R 4,7GB 16x AZO Recordable Media Disc - 100 Disc Spindle, Siver $24.48
Soild by: Amazon.com
Condition: New
ghipping Addrgss: o ltem(s) Subtotal:  $39.43
helby County State's Attorney's Office . T
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Handiing: - $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Amazon Day discount:  -$0.39
UnitedStates
Total before tax:  $39.04
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $G.00
Amazon Day Delivery J—
Total for This Shipment: $39.04
Payment information
Payment Method: » liem(s) Subtotal: $39.43
American Express | Last digits: (Il Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Billing address Promotion applied: -$0.39
Nichole Kroncke —_—
?s’,m E:l 1Mai“ Street Total before tax: $39.04
uite . .
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565 Estimated Tax:  30.00
United States —
Grand Total: $39.04
Credit Card transactions American Express ending in - September 18, 2021: $39.04

To view the status of your order, return to Qrder Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1206-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




amazoncom
~—r

Final Details for Order # (i INNNGG_

Order Placed: September 16, 2021

Amazon.com order number: (I NNEGEGGNGGG_G_

Order Total: $98.58

Shipped on September 19, 2021

[tems Ordered

Scld by: Amazon.com
Condition: New

Sold by: Amazon (seller prefile)
Business Price
Condition: New

Condition: New

Extremes, 3" Core, Clear, 6 Rol
Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition: New

Price

1 of: Smead Fife Pocket, Straight-Cut Tab, 1-3/4" Expansion, Legal Size, Redrops, 25 per Box (74214) $29.44

1 of: Smead Fife Packet, Straight-Cut Tab, 3-1/2" Expansion, Legal Size, Redrope, 25 per Box (74224) $33.00

1 of: Heavy Duty Stapler, 240 Sheef Capacity, 2000 Staples Included, Tan $21.99
Sold by: Franklin Craative Solutions LLC (seller profile)

1 of: Scoteh Long Lasting Storage Packaging Tape, 1.88" x 54.6 yd, Designed for Storage and Packing, Stays Seaied in Weather $15.15

Shipping Address:

Shelby County State's Attorney's Office
301 E MAIN ST STE 1
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625

United States

Shipping Speed:
Amazon Day Delivery

ltem(s) Subtotal: $99.58
Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Amazon Day discount:  -$1.00
Total before tax:  $98.58

Sales Tax:  $0.00

Total for This Shipment: $98.58

Payment information

Payment Method:
American Express | Last digits: (i

Billing address

Nichole Kroncke

301 E. Main Street

Suite 11

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565
United States

ttem(s} Subtotal: $99.58
Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Promotion applied: -$1.00
Total before tax: $98.58
Estimated Tax: $0.00

Grand Total: $98.58

Credit Card transactions

American Express ending in- September 19, 2021: $98.58

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .




damazoncom
N

Final Details for Order (NG
Order Placed: September 16, 2021

Amazon.com order number: (NN

Order Total: $16.77

Shipped on September 19, 2021

Items Ordered ' Price
1 of: Anker 2-in-1 USB 3.0 SD Card Reader for SDXC, SDHC, SD, MMC, RS-MMC, Micro SDXC, Micro SD, Micro SDHC Card and $16.94
UHS- Cards

Sold by: AnkerDirect (seller profile) | Product question? (Ask Seller )
Business Price

Condition: New Anker USB 3.0 Card Reader 8-in-1 for SDXC, SDHC, SD, MM
C, RS-MMC, Micre SDXC, Micro 8D, Micro SDHC Card, Suppo ’

1t UHS-] Cards, 18 Months Warraniy, Ship next business

day, 18 Months Manufacturer Warranty.

g:‘n;l);)lrg Addrgss: o ltem(s) Subtotal: $16.94
elby County State's Attorney's Office __ —

301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & H?ndllng: $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Amazon Day discount:  -$0.17

United States ———
Total before tax: $16.77

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
Amazon Day Delivery

Total for This Shipment: $16.77

Payment information

Payment Methed: . ltemn(s) Subtotal: $16.94
American Express | Last digits: (i Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

Billing address Promotion applied: -$0.17
Nichole Kroncke N
g()jt E.1 :/lain Street Total before tax: $16.77
e . .
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565 Estimated Tax:  $0.00

United States m——
Grand Total: $16.77

Credit Card transactions American Express ending in {JF September 19, 2021: $16.77

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1296-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




of 1

Order Details
Order Number Sl N

Unlimited Person Reports Membership

Customer Kayla Lanter
Order Date 09/19/2021
Status complete
Payment Method Paypal
Order Total $28.05

Jdcation https://www.truthfinder.com/dashboard/account/my-orders

11/5/2021, 9:20 AM



I(azla Lanter -

From: service@paypal.com

Sent: Tuesday, October 19, 2021 12:31 PM

To: Nichole Kroncke

Subject: You have authorized a payment to TruthFinder, Inc.

Hello, Nichole Kroncke

You authorized a transaction to
TruthFinder, inc.. Money won't leave your
account until TruthFinder, Inc. processes
your order.

Thanks for using PayPal. To see the full transaction details, log in to your PayPal
account. Keep in mind, it may take a few moments for this transaction to appear.

Transaction ID Transaction date
- Oct 19, 2021 10:29:21 PDT
Merchant Instructions to merchant
TruthFinder, Inc. You haven't entered any instructions.



Invoice ID

Worried you

missed a ¢
Description ~ Unit price Qty Amount
$28.05 USD 1 $28.05 USD
Subtotal $28.05 USD
Total $28.05 USD
Payment $28.05 USD

Payment sent from shcovwc@shelbycounty-il.com

The final payment amount may change when the merchant completes the order.

Issues with this transaction?

You have 180 days from the date of the transaction to open a dispute in the
Resolution Center.

P

Help & Contact | Security | Apps

o

ADDITICNAL INFORMATICN

You have the right to cancel a transaction for a full refund unless your designated recipient has
already received the payment. However, since most PayPal payments are received within seconds
you may not be able to cancel your payment for a fulf refund once the payment is made. To

£




RS
Final Details for Order #_

Order Placed: October 8, 2021
Amazon.com order number:
Order Total: $71.95

Shipped on October 6, 2021

ftems Ordered Price

1 of: M+A Matting 2295 WaterHog Eco Premier PET Polyester Fiber Entrance Indoor/Outdoor Flaor Mat, SBR Rubber Backing, 4' $71.95

Length x 3' Width, 3/8" Thick, Mar

Scld by: Consolidated Plastics (seller profile)

Condition; New

gzipping Addr;SS: At o ' ltem(s) Subtotal:  $71.95

elby County State's Attorney's Office - P

301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Handiling:  $0.00

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 -

United States Total before tax; $71.95
Sales Tax:  $0.00

Shipping Speed: —_—

Standard Shipping Total for This Shipment: $71.95

Payment information

Payment Method: . item(s) Subtotal: $71.95

American Express | Last digits: Sl Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

Billing address -

Nichole Kroncke Total before tax; $71.95

301 E. Main Street Estimated Tax:  $0.00

Suite 11 ——

SHELBYVILLE, Il 62565

United States Grand Total: $71 95

Credit Card transactions American Express ending in {jiijfrOctober 6, 2021: $71.95

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




- amazoncom
R

Final Details for Order #—

Order Placed: October 4, 2021

Amazon.com order number: g ENGGEGNGGGGEp

Order Total: $91.54

Shipped on October 5, 2021

Items Ordered Price

1 of: Biue Sky 2022 Weekly & Monthly Appointment Book & Planner, 8.5° x 117, Flexibie Cover, Wirebound, Sheridan Black $12.99

(137277-22;

Sold by: Amazon.com

Condition: New

3 of: 2022 Weekly Plarner & Appointment Book By At A Glance - Large 8 /4" X 11" - Black - Professional Spiral Bound Annual $19.87

Week Schedule Calendar For Women

Sold by: Prime Office Supplies (seller prefile) | Product question? {Ask Seller )

Business Price

Condition: New

Shipg)irg; Address: " ltern(s) Subtotal:  $72.60

Shelby County State's Attorney’s Office g —

301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & H?ndllng. $0.00

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Amazon Day discount:  -$0.72

United States i

Total before tax:  $71.88

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00

Amazon Day Delivery ——
Total for This Shipment: $71.88

Shipped on October 6, 2021

fems Ordered Price

2 of: 2022 Desk Calendar by AT-A-GLANCE, Monthiy Desk Pad, 21-3/4" x 17", Large (SK2400) $5.03

Sold by: Amazon (seller profile}

Business Price

Condition: New

gni;;éoing Address: A o ltem(s) Subtotal:  $19.86

elby County State's Attorney's Office - —

301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & H?ndllng. $0.00

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Amazon Day discount:  -$0.20

United States -

Total before tax:  $19.66

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00

Amazon Day Delivery —_—
Total for This Shipment: $19.66

Payment information




Paymgnt Method: - ‘ Item(s) Subtotal: $92.46
American Express | Last digits: - Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Billing address Promotion applied: -$0.92
Nichole Kroncke —
go:]t E;[ :ﬂain Street Total before tax: $91.54
uite . .

SHELBYVILLE, iL. 62565 Estimated Tax: ~ $0.00
United States —_

Grand Total: $91.54
Credit Card transactions American Express anding in il October 6, 2021: $91.54

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions_of Use | Privacy Notice ® 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




-amazoncom
N
Final Details for Order #{ NN

Order Placed: September 28, 2021
Amazon.com order number:
Order Total: $106.36

Shipped on October 11, 2021

Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition; New

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Amazon Basics Multipurpose Copy Printer Paper - White, 8.5 x 11 Inches, 8 Ream Caso (4,000 Sheets) $27.99
Sold by: Amazon.com
Coendition: New
gEiTging Adtdrgss: A o ltem(s) Subtotal:  $27.99
elby County State's Attorney's Office - -
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Handhng: $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Subscribe & Save:  -$1.40
United States —
Total before tax:  $26.59
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
Standard Shipping —
Total for This Shipment: $26.,59
Shipped on October 11, 2021
Items Ordered Price
1 of: Amazon Basics Multipurpose Copy Printer Paper - White, 8.5 x 11 Inches, 8 Ream Case {4,000 Sheets) $27.99
Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition: New
gﬁlﬁ't?lrg Adtdrgss: A o ftem(s) Subtotal: $27.99
elby County Siate's Attorney’s Office - .
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, iL 62565-1625 Subscribe & Save:  -$1.40
United States ——-
Total before tax:  $26.59
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
Standard Shipping —
Total for This Shipment: $26.59
Shipped on October 11, 2021
Items Ordered Price
1 of. Amazon Basics Multipurpose Gopy Printer Paper - White, 8.5 x 11 Inches, 8 Ream Case (4,000 Sheets) $27.99




Shipping Address: ltem(s} Subtotal; $27.99
Shelby County State's Atforney's Office Shipping & Handling: $0.00
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Subscribe & Save:  -$1.40
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 : .

United States -

Total before tax:  $26.59

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax: $0.00
Standard Shipping —_—

Total for This Shipment: $26.59

Shipped on October 11, 2021

ltems Ordered Price

1 of: Amazon Basics Multipurpose Copy Printer Paper - White, 8.5 x 11 Inches, 8 Ream Case (4,000 Shests) $27.99
Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition: New

g:ili‘é’i“g Adtdrgtsst: At oft ltem(s) Subtotal: $27.99
elby County State's Attorney's Office A .
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Subscribe & Save:  -$1.40
United States —
Total before tax:  $26.59
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
Standard Shipping

Total for This Shipment: $26.59

Payment information

Payrqent Method: . ltem(s) Subtotal: $111.96
American Express | Last digits: - Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Billing address Promotion applied: -$5.60
Nichole Kroncke
gO?t E:1 I‘;ﬂain Street Total before tax: $106.36
uite . .
SHELBYVILLE, 1L 62565 Estimated Tax:  $0.00

United States _ ——
Grand Total: $106.36

Credit Card transactions American Express ending in il October 11, 2021: $106.36

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice @ 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




aMmazoncom
M
Final Details for Order # NNENNNGG_pP

Order Placed: October 8, 2021
Amazon.com order number:
Order Total: $92.90

Shipped on October 11, 2021

ltems Ordered Price
1 of: Micro Genter SuperSpeed 5 Pack 32GB USB 3.0 Flash Drive Gum Size Memory Stick Thumb Drive Data Storage Jump Drive $19.98
{32G 5-Pack}
Sold by: Micre Center (selier profile)
Business Price
Condition: New
1 of: TOPESEL 5 Pack 64GB USE Flash Drives Memory Stick USB 2.0 Thumb Drives 64GB 5PCS, Black $25.39
Sold by: TopselDiract (seller profila)
Business Price
Condition: New
1 of: Verbatim DVD+R DL 8.5GB 8X with Branded Surface - 50pk Spindie $50.00
Sold by: 1 Stop Outlet (seller prafile) | Product question? {Ask Saller )
Blisiness Price
Condition: New
ShiPPi'EQ Addr;ss At ofi ltem(s) Subtotal: $95.37
Shelby County State's Attorney's Office - _— N
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Hanc%llng. $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Your Coupon Savings: ~ -$1.52
United States Amazon Day discount:  -$0.85
Shipping Speed: Total before tax:  $92.90
Amazon Day Delivery Sales Tax:  $0.00

Total for This Shipment: $92.90

Payment information
Payment Method: Hem(s) Subtotal: $95.37
American Express | Last digits: - Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Billing address Promotion applied: -$2.47
Nichele Krencke
ngt E.1 I1Vlain Street Total before tax: $92.90
Lite . .
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565 Estimated Tax: $0.00
UnitedStates e
Grand Total: $92.90

Credit Card transactions American Express ending in @i October 11, 2021: $92.90

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .




amazoncom
Nowse

Final Details for Order AN

Order Placed: September 28, 2021
Amazon.com order number:
Order Total: $104.48

Shipped on October 13, 2021

ltams Ordered

Dash Replenishment Cartridge
Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition: New

Price

1 of: Brother Genuine High Yield Toner Cartridge, TNB50, Replacement Black Toner, Page Yield Up To 8, 000 Pages, Amazon $109.98

Shipping Address:

Shelby County State's Attorney's Office
301 E MAIN ST STE 11
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625

United States

Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping

ltem(s) Subtotal: $109.08
Shipping & Handiing:  $0.00
Subscribe & Save:  -$5.50
Total before tax: $104.48
Sales Tax: $0.00

Total for This Shipment: $104.48

Payment information

Payment Method:
American Express | Last digits: il

Billing address

Nichole Kroncke

301 E. Main Street

Suite 11

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565
United States

item({s) Subtotal: $109.98
Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Promotion applied: -$5.50
Total before tax: $104.48
Estimated Tax:  $0.00

Grand Total: $104.48

Credit Card transactions

American Express ending inglll® October 13, 2021: $104.48

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions_of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




H

STATE OF ILLINOIS|
[ s8. )
County of Shelby i Claimant 8%

certifies or declares under penalty of perjury that the foregoing claim and items as herein set are true and correct;

that no part thereof has been herstofore paid and that the amount is justly due against the County of Shelby, Tilinois,

amounting to the total sum of ‘E’a \—a\ qq

doliars

—‘mmmé 5 cc and is specifically set forth below.

Submission Date; \ ‘. 512\ 2

Signature of Claimant/Office

ead

BUDGET LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION , | AMOUNT
ITEM FUND # OWED

OO0 Bepf7 —_pestage

194 .80

\;’?w)«la\’oﬁ’l m,f)p\afs . 9
i
C Q.49

— =N P

NE
P}

N &
MOV 99 spnss ""f/’

— WUY L1704 —

i
&

USE THIS BOX FOR SPECLAL REQUESTS/DIRECTIONS (ie Separate checks, return check to reguester, etc.

Receipts, invoices, etc. shall be attached upon submission of the claim
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sation

https://www.truthfinder.com/dashboard/account/my-orders

O \-1000 -\ -0D7]
Order Details
Order Number: (N

Unlimited Person Reports Membership

Customer Kayla Lanter
Order Date 10/19/2021
Status complete
Payment Method Paypal
Order Total $28.05

11/22/2021, 11:53 AM



Kayla La(nter QO\- 1000~ \a-o6 |

From: service@paypal.com

Sent: Tuesday, October 19, 2021 12:31 PM

To: Nichole Kroncke

Subject: You have authorized a payment to TruthFinder, Inc.

. Hello, Nichole Kroncke

You authorized a transaction to
TruthFinder, Inc.. Money won't leave your
account until TruthFinder, Inc. processes
your order.

Thanks for using PayPal. To see the full transaction details, log in to your PayPal
account. Keep in mind, it may take a few moments for this transaction to appear.

Transaction ID Transaction date
Oct 19, 2021 10:29:21 PDT

Merchant Instructions to merchant

TruthFinder, Inc. You haven't entered any instructions.




Invoice ID

Worried you fiemay . PayPal
missed a
Description : Unit price Qty- Amount
$28.05USD 1 $28.05 USD
Subtotal $28.05 USD
Total $28.05 USD
Payment $28.05 USD

Payment sent from shcovwc@shelbycounty-il.com
The final payment amount may change when the merchant completes the order.

Issues with this transaction?

You have 180 days from the date of the transaction to open a dispute in the
Resolution Center.

Help & Contact | Security | Apps

0000

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

You have the right to cancel a transaction for a full refund unless your designated recipient has
already received the payment. However, since most PayPal payments are received within seconds,
you may not be able to cancel your payment for a full refund once the payment is made. To




